PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS RETIRING AGENT	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, AS SUCCESSOR AGENT
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814-5318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8042549
Patent Number:	8286637
Patent Number:	7520004
Patent Number:	7082631
Patent Number:	6723036
Patent Number:	7311441
Patent Number:	7458117
Patent Number:	8807138
Patent Number:	8925553
Patent Number:	9016282
Patent Number:	6564804
Patent Number:	8458813
Patent Number:	8214921
Patent Number:	8707462
Patent Number:	8500698
Patent Number:	D608444
Patent Number:	D608887
Patent Number:	D616091
Patent Number:	D616542

PATENT REEL: 037151 FRAME: 0707

503580658

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D616983
Patent Number:	D625002
Patent Number:	D715928
Patent Number:	8251957
Patent Number:	D715927
Patent Number:	D717946
Patent Number:	D720849
Patent Number:	D663834
Patent Number:	D652509
Patent Number:	8834427
Application Number:	14264345
Application Number:	13561939
Application Number:	14287362
Application Number:	14530549
Application Number:	13008291
Application Number:	14338084
Application Number:	14471690
Application Number:	14565228
Application Number:	14333075
Application Number:	14279116
Application Number:	14213416
Application Number:	14269625
Application Number:	14209847
Application Number:	14264929
Application Number:	14601774
Application Number:	14505937
Application Number:	14209567
Application Number:	29482554
Application Number:	29482840
Application Number:	62067589
Application Number:	29501593
Application Number:	13966970
Application Number:	29504622
Application Number:	14209113
Application Number:	14486557
Application Number:	14043093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: JOYCE MILLER

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060236-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOYCE MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 14
source=ISA TIDI#page1.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page2.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page3.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page4.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page5.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page5.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page6.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page7.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page9.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page9.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page10.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page11.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page11.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page12.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page13.tif
source=ISA TIDI#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 17, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC¹, (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, TIDI Legacy Products, Inc., TIDI Acute Care Products, Inc., TIDI Products, LLC, TIDI CFI Products, LLC, JHW TIDI Blocker, Inc., GCP TIDI Products Coinvest Inc., TP Acquisition, LLC, TIDI Holdings, LLC, TIDI Securement Products, LLC, and TIDI Blocker, Inc. as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in Exhibit B (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

¹ Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company that does business as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC in Alabama, California, Florida, Illinois, Maryland, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico and Texas and as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions in New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION As Retiring Agent

By: Name: N Darrem Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL/ SOLUTIONS/LLC, as Suggessor Agent

By: Name: H. Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015 and sent for recordation with United States Copyright Office on August 31, 2015

Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2015 at Reel 036500, Frame 0934

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office August 27, 2015 at Reel 5610, Frame 0509

Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2015 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2015 at Reel 036445, Frame 0340

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT B

[See attached]

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

	Title	Country	Patent No. /	Application No. /
			Issue Date	Filing Date
1.	STERILE	US	8,042,549	12/248,291
	RADIOLOGICAL		10/25/2011	10/9/2008
	DRAPE			
2.	STERILE	US	8,286,637	12/835,165
	RADIOLOGICAL		10/16/2012	7/13/2010
	IMAGING UNIT			
	DRAPE AND			
	METHOD OF			
	PROVIDING A			
	STERILE			
	SURFACE			
	THEREWITH			
3.	STERILE	China	ZL20098012	200980122166.8
	RADIOLOGICAL		2166.8	4/8/2009
	DRAPE		[102112068]	
			7-31-2013	

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Title	Country	Patent No. /	Application No. /
			Issue Date	Filing Date
4.	STERILE	China	Pending	201310260938.2
	RADIOLOGICAL			4/8/2009
	DRAPE			
5.	STERILE	EPO	Pending	09730028.9
	RADIOLOGICAL			4/8/2009
	DRAPE			

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	COMBINED CUSHION AND PROTECTIVE COVER AND METHODS OF FORMING	US	7,520,004 4/21/2009	11/492,723 7/25/2006	24955, 28836, 29056, 29063, 29245, 29286, 29361, 29493, 29718, 29730, 29757, 29837, 29845, 29902
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	IMAGING TABLE PROTECTIVE COVER	US	7,082,631 8/1/2006	10/896,704 7/22/2004	30371, 434, 435, 435- HCF, 442, 467, 468- HCF, 9055, 9056, 9061, 9062, 9071, 9106, 9107, 9108
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FOLDING SHEET MATERIAL	US	6,723,036 4/20/2004	10/174,922 6/19/2002	16109
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	POUCH CONSTRUCTION	US	7,311,441 12/25/2007	11/099,001 4/5/2005	24993
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	PROTECTIVE COVER AND PATIENT SECURITY APPARATUS	US	7,458,117 12/2/2008	11/022,101 12/23/2004	Part number not assigned
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	US	8,807,138 8/19/2014	12/820,562 6/22/2010	Yet to be commercialized
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	8,925,553 1/6/2015	13/355,741 1/23/2012	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE IMAGING HEAD PROTECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PROVIDING PROTECTION TO A RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING HEAD THEREWITH	US	9,016,282 4/28/2015	13/731,964 12/31/2012	273, 274, 275, 5544, 5545, 5546
TIDI Products, LLC	FACE SHIELD AND FACE SHIELD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	US	6,564,804 5/20/2003	09/818,185 3/26/2001	088-3322, 088-3330, 2209, 2210- CANCERDIAG, 2210- KMED, 2210- MEDISAFE, 2210-100, 2210-15, 2210-40, 2210- 50, 2211-KMED, 2211- 100, 2211-50, 2211- 80DSP, 2452, 2452- CANCER, 2452-MUR, 2210-100-5, 2210-40-6, 2452-6
TIDI Products, LLC	FLIP-TO-WEAR EYE SHIELD	US	8,458,813 6/11/2013	13/545,506 7/10/2012	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	FLIP-TO-WEAR EYE SHIELD	US	8,214,921 7/10/2012	12/360,031 1/26/2009	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	HINGED EYE SHIELD	US	8,707,462 4/29/2014	13/915,240 6/11/2013	9300FE-50
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR	US	8,500,698 8/6/2013	11/706,634 2/15/2007	330XMCS-XX Series
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D608,444 1/19/2010	29/316,037 8/18/2009	2100NGH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D608,887 1/26/2010	29/316,038 8/18/2009	3300MW and 3300MWA
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616,091 5/18/2010	29/348,178 12/7/2009	3301MCS-BD
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616,542 5/25/2010	29/348,180 12/7/2009	Discontinued development project
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616.983 6/1/2010	29/316,039 8/18/2009	3400LFC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D625,002 10/5/2010	29/349,774 4/30/2010	Discontinued design for 3300MEPI

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D715,928 10/21/2014	29/471,042 10/28/2013	3600PFC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	8,251,957 8/28/2012	12/924,776 10/5/2010	Discontinued design for 3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DOUBLE NOTCHED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D715,927 10/21/2014	29/464,264 8/14/2013	3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DUAL OVERLAP CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYERS	US	D717,946 11/18/2014	29/476,243 12/12/2013	Discontinued design for 3300MIV
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	NASAL TUBE SEECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D720,849 1/6/2015	29/476,283 12/12/2013	3401LNG
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER ANCHOR WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D663,834 7/17/2012	29/406,914 11/21/2011	2100NGH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D652,509 1/17/2012	29/374,207 7/14/2011	Discontinued design for 2300NUCH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	8,834,427 9/16/2014	13/134,498 6/9/2011	Discontinued design for 2300NUCH

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	TITLE	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	CRANIOTOMY DRAPE AND METHOD OF SIMULTANEOUSL Y DRAPING A STERILE BARRIER OVER A PATIENT AND NAVIGATION TRACKER	US	Pending	14/264,345 4/29/2014	5568

TIDI CFI Products, LLC	FLUOROSCOPY C- ARM DRAPE CLIP, DRAP CLIP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLIPPING A STERILE DRAPE TO A FLUOROSCOPY C- ARM	US	Pending	13/561,939 7/30/2012	30872, 30873
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	LUER PORT ALERT DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	US	Pending	14/287,362 5/27/2014	5549
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE DRAPE FOR AN O- SHAPED CT SCANNER AND METHOD OF DRAPING AN O- SHAPED CT SCANNER	US	Pending	14/530,549 10/30/2014	5565
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	Pending	13/008,291 1/18/2011	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	US	Pending	14/338,084 7/22/2014	Yet to be commercialized
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL TABLE ARM SUPPORT	US	Pending	14/471,690 8/28/2014	ARMIR01, ARMIR02, ARMIR03, ARMIR04, ARMIR05, ARMIR06, ARMIR07
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	Pending	14/565,228 12/9/2014	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP

TIDI Products, LLC	CHAINLESS BIB	US	Pending	14/333,075 7/16/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	DENTAL CURING LIGHT SLEEVE	US	Pending	14/279,116 5/15/2014	1127093, 1127132, 21100, 21101, 21102, 21103, 21105, 21106, 21107, 21109
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPENSER- PACKAGING FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR	US	Pending	14/213,416 3/14/2014	9210A-100
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPOSABLE FACE SHIELD	US	Pending	14/269,625 5/5/2014	FS150-40, FS150-96, FS160F-40, FS160F-96
TIDI Products, LLC	EYE PROTECTION	US	Pending	14/209,847 3/13/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	EYESHIELD WITH SWINGING LENS	US	Pending	14/264,929 4/29/2014	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	MACHINE FOR MAKING SHEATHS	US	Pending	14/601,774 1/21/2015	See attachment
TIDI Products, LLC	SHEATH FOR A MEDICAL OR DENTAL INSTRUMENT	US	Pending	14/505,937 10/3/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR DISPENSING	US	Pending	14/209,567 3/13/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	DENTAL CURING LIGHT SLEEVE	US	Pending Design	29/482,554 2/19/2014	21105
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPOSABLE FACE SHIELD	US	Pending Design	29/482,840 2/21/2014	FS150-40, FS150-96, FS160F-40, FS160F-96
TIDI Products, LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR	US	Provisional Application	62/067,589 10/23/2014	9300FE-50 improvements
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ADHESIVE DEVICE	US	Pending design	29/501,593 9/5/2014	3300MIV
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DOUBLE NOTCHED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	13/966,970 8/14/2013	3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	NASAL TUBE SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending design	29/504,622 10/8/2014	3401LNG
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	OFFSET CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	14/209,113 3/13/2014	3601CVC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	14/486,557 9/15/2014	2300NUCH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	STOMA STOPPER SECUREMENT DRESSING	US	Pending	14/043,093 10/1/2013	SD02

SCHEDULE I TO COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Copyright Registrations

1. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	Copyright Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
RawCar Group, LLC d/b/a CFI	C-ARMOR Image 1	VA0001872260	4/29/2013
Medical Solutions			
RawCar Group, LLC d/b/a CFI Medical Solutions	C-ARMOR Image 2	VA0001872258	4/29/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	Bears and Balloons	VA-922-180	4/30/1998
TIDI Products, Inc.	Brush Stroke	VA-693-192	4/6/1995
TIDI Products, Inc.	TIDI Products	TX4-524-599	4/29/1997
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Products Resposables EyeShield 250 Count Box	TX7-764-767	6/14/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Resposables Box Packaging	TX7-676-286	11/12/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Resposables Envelope	TX7-623-789	11/12/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Resposables Assembly Instructions	TX7-622-716	11/12/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Resposables Website Listing	TX7-623-483	11/12/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Resposables Product Listing	TX7-622-723	11/12/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TMI Resposables EyeShield 3 Image Design	VA1-841-041	10/26/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TMI Resposables Box Packaging	TX7-616-659	10/26/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TMI Resposables Envelope	TX7-616-667	10/26/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	I Products, LLC TMI Resposables Assembly Instructions		10/26/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	TIDI Box	TX7-938-526	7/10/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	Timely Medical Innovations Resposables EyeShield 250 Count Box	TX7-684-757	1/24/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	Process Improvement Program Bibliography	TXu 1-925-288	10/10/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	Process Improvement Program	TXu 1-925-287	10/10/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	Protective Eyewear Lenses Package	VA 1-948-377	Filed 12/22/2014

2. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Copyright Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
TIDI Products, LLC	Protective Eyewear Frames	Pending	Filed 12/5/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	Protective Eyewear Replacement Lenses	Pending	Filed 12/5/2014

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Issue Date
RawCar Group, LLC	US	C-ARMOR	77/941,305	3,994,704
Rawcai Gloup, LLC		C-ARMOR	2/22/2010	7/12/2011
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	US	HUGGER	74/084,791	1,680,218
	****		8/1/1990	3/24/1992
TIDI Products, LLC	US	ACCOLADE	74/422,877 8/10/1993	1,909,082 8/1/1995
TIDI Products, LLC	US	CARE WITH	85/090,868	4,438,178
Tibi Froducts, 220		CONFIDENCE	7/22/2010	11/26/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	US	DRI-PERF	85/768,121	4,398,974
			10/31/2012	9/10/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	US	DURAWICK	77/691,449	3,822,798
TIDITIOUSCIS, EEEC		Bellitwich	3/16/2009	7/20/2010
TIDI Products, LLC	US	FABRICEL	72/299,121	874,323
,			5/27/1968	8/5/1969
TIDI Products, LLC	US	FLIPEASE	77/612,835	3,684,369
,			11/12/2008	9/15/2009
TIDI Products, LLC	US	FOOD CARE &	75/313,365	2,284,171
		Design	6/23/1997	10/5/1999
TIDI Products, LLC	US	KAY-PEES (Stylized)	71/649,029	613,979
			6/18/1953	10/11/1955
TIDI Products, LLC	US	KID KRITTERS	85/476,328	4,284,826
			11/18/2011	2/5/2013
TIDI Products, LLC	US	Lens Logo	85/847,829	4,589,535
TIDLE 1 . I.C	TIC	OMBUGORD	2/12/2013	8/19/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	US	OMNISORB	74/087,660 8/4/1990	1,687,078 5/12/1992
TIDI Products, LLC	US	P2	85/103,274	4,113,770
,			8/9/2010	3/20/2012
TIDI Products, LLC	US	RESPOSABLES	77/207,559	3,566,116
			6/15/2007	1/20/2009
TIDI Products, LLC	US	RESPOSABLES	85/707,917	4,434,799
			8/20/2012	11/19/2013

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Issue Date
TIDI Products, LLC	US	RESPOSABLES EYESHIELD	77/207,623 6/15/2007	3,566,117 1/20/2009
TIDI Products, LLC	US	RESPOSABLES FACESHIELD	77/207,648 6/15/2007	3,566,118 1/20/2009
TIDI Products, LLC	US	T TIDI (Stylized)	85/090,874 7/22/2010	3,973,172 6/7/2011
TIDI Products, LLC	US	TIDI	75/269,006 4/3/1997	2,199,447 10/27/1998
TIDI Products, LLC	US	TIDI TOOTH	74/302,292 8/10/1992	1,778,984 6/29/1993
TIDI Products, LLC	US	VENTURE	78/502,757 10/20/2004	3,028,464 12/13/2005
TIDI Products, LLC	US	VENTURE	78/502,766 10/20/2004	3,028,467 12/13/2005
TIDI Products, LLC	US	VENTURE	75/260,377 3/19/1997	2,237,442 4/6/1999
TIDI Products, LLC	US	2-D Frame Logo	85/847,822 2/12/2013	4,585,338 8/12/2014
TIDI Products, LLC	US	TIDISHIELD	86/130,589 11/27/2013	4,713,525 3/31/2015
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	US	GRIP-LOK	77/089,737 1/24/2007	3,384,149 2/19/2008

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Issue Date
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	US	STERILE-Z	86/269,216 5/1/2014	Allowed
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	US	DOG BONE Logo	86/607,915 4/23/2015	Pending
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	US	SCANCOAT	86/607,826 4/23/2015	Pending
TIDI Products, LLC	US	KAYPEES	86/607,819 4/23/2015	Pending

PATENT REEL: 037151 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 11/23/2015